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Factors

Things that we, as transfusion scientists, need to consider every 
time we select a blood component for a patient

Age

Gender

Diagnosis

Therapy

Immunology
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How do we know all this stuff?

BCSH
SHOT
IBMS
NIHCE
MHRA
Royal Colleges
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What makes a requirement a SPECIAL 
requirement?

Are they all special?

Some are more special than others

Those that are not off the shelf

Those that are not always obvious

When not meeting them causes significant harm
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SHOT 2007

86 cases of non-irradiated blood components transfused 
erroneously

When were BCSH guidelines on irradiated blood first 
published?

Very large increase due to novel use of fludarabine

Many more patients with this special requirement
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What to do?

Need to highlight the growing problem

Presentation prepared

Presented at all RTCs
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East of England

Addenbrooke s system for local notification in place

Extended regionally

Fax + Fax back

Follow-up

Worked reasonably well
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London

Invited to support London initiative

EoE approach adopted as it was the only working system

Form further developed

32 versions in the end

Became complex due to London hospitals need for additional 
information

Not to mention the colours and all the logos!



Innovation and excellence in health and care

Taken to NBTC lab managers sub-group

Not adopted

Form too busy

Other regions with own system in place
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Now

Form being updated in London

Why? form too busy

EoE intention to revise soon
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206104515136Total

196     508?

51301?

60501?

40310?

80314?

70214?

2413119?

100208?

1201110?

2502320?

2603023?

3829522?

2204216?

TotalNo ReplyVerbal Communication Delayed FaxPrompt FaxHospital

Results for period October 2011 September 2012Audit of recent activity
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Recent incidents

Mainly due to increasing use of purine analogues

Transplants

Multiple Sclerosis study

We are dependent on somebody telling us
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Good ideas

Link to pharmacy for implicated drugs
But some drugs are ward stock items

Use incident reporting systems and report to 
SHOT/SABRE

But we still encounter resistance from clinicians

Why? low incidence of TAGvHD
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Does the need for irradiation remain?

No reported cases since leucocyte depletion

How to obtain evidence?

Controlled trial????
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SHOT 2011

77 cases special requirements not met

17 required CMV negative components

59 required irradiated components

30 treated with purine analogues
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What needs to be done?

Cards for patients irradiated/antibodies/CMV

Educate the patients

Handover in clinical areas

GPs to be aware and include in referrals

Protocols in hospitals

Educate junior doctors
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